SP43T8HL
SP42Q2HL
SP43T7HL
2
CHI
3
CHI
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
☛ 220V
50 60Hz
4
CHI
◆
■
■
■
◆
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
◆
■
■
■
■
■
■
◆
■
■
■
■
- Scan Mode
- Digital NR
■
■
■
■
5
CHI
☛ ➢
◆
■
Auto Volume
Virtual surround
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
◆
■
■
■
■ S-VIDEO
◆
■
■
■
6
CHI
➢
Œ
´
ˇ
¨
ˆ
Ø
∏
”
’
˝
➢
◆ ( ▲ ▼)
◆
◆ - +
◆
7
CHI➢
Œ ( AV3 )
´ ( AV3 )
ˇ S-VIDEO
SP42Q2SP43T7/SP43T8
➢ 38~41
☛
Œ 75Ω
´ /
(AV1 / AV2 )
ˇ
¨
8
CHICHI
➢
➢
➢
STB
DVD
VCR DVD DVR STB
( )
( )
( )
( )
9
CHI
◆
◆
R03 UM4 AAA 1.5V
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
75
◆ 17
◆ 18
10
CHI
➢ 50 60Hz
➢
17 19
➢
➢ ( ) /
☛
11
CHI
◆
◆
( ) ➢
◆
◆
( )
( )
12
CHI
LANGUAGE
▲ ▼
ANT. INPUT CHECK
➢ LANGUAGE
LANGUAGE
√
AUTO STORE
† …
AUTO STORE
† …
œ √ † …
TIME
➢ 17
œ √ ▲ ▼
➢ 33
English
TV
AM
AM
AM
œ √
œ √
P 1 C--
106 MHz 7 %
TV
†
13
† … FUNCTION
FUNCTION
† … PLUG & PLAY
PLUG & PLAY
CHI
TV
√
√
√
√
√
▼
† … FUNCTION
FUNCTION
† … LANGUAGE
LANGUAGE
TV
√
√
√
√
√
▼
14
CHI
† … FUNCTION
FUNCTION
† … CONVERGENCE
CONVERGENCE
➢ ◆
◆
◆
TV
√
√
√
√
√
▼
TV
√
15
CHI
† … FUNCTION
FUNCTION
† … CONVERGENCE
CONVERGENCE
† … AUTO
† … OFF ON
➢ ◆
◆
◆
TV
√
√
√
√
√
▼
TV
√
16
CHI
† … FUNCTION
FUNCTION
† … CONVERGENCE
CONVERGENCE
† … MESSAGE
† … OFF ON
➢ MESSAGE
TV
√
√
√
√
√
▼
TV
√
17
CHI
† … CHANNEL
CHANNEL
AUTO STORE
AREA
† …
– – – –
– –
† … SEARCH
œ √
➢ † …
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
TV
√
√
√
√
√
√
TV
-/+
œ √
TV
√
√
√
√
√
√
TV
†
œ √
P 1 C--
106 MHz 7 %
18
CHI
◆
◆
† … CHANNEL
CHANNEL
† … MANUAL STORE
MANUAL STORE
PROG.NO.
œ √
† … COLOR SYSTEM
† …
- PAL - SECAM - NT4.43- NT3.58
† … SOUND SYSTEM
† …
BG - DK - I - M
TV
√
√
√
√
√
√
TV
P 3
√
BG √
105MHz
C 1
?
TV
P 3
√
BG √
105MHz
C 1
?
PAL
SECAM
NT4.43
NT3.58
TV
P 3
√
BG √
105MHz
C 1
OK
œ √
BG
DK
I
M
19
CHI
◆ ▼
◆ √
◆ ▼ C Z
◆ √
◆ ▼
➢
SEARCH
▼ œ √
▼ STORE œ √ OK
9 14
☛
◆ P
◆ C
◆ Z
TV
P 3
√
BG √
105MHz
C 1
œ √
TV
P 3
√
BG √
105MHz
C 1
œ √
TV
P 3
√
BG √
105MHz
C 1
OK
20
CHI
TV
√
√
√
√
√
√
TV
P 1 √
P 2 √
P 3 √
P 4 √
▼
TV
P 1 √
P 2 √
P 3 √
P 4 √
▼
† … CHANNEL
CHANNEL
† … ADD/DELETE
† …
† … ADDED DELETED
6
21
CHI
† … CHANNEL
CHANNEL
† … FINE TUNE
FINE TUNE
œ √
† … STORE
OK
† … ERASE
OK
TV
√
√
√
√
√
√
TV
-/+
?
?
TV
-/+
OK
?
TV
-/+
OK
OK
œ √
P 1
22
CHI
† … CHANNEL
CHANNEL
† … SORT
SORT
œ √
† … œ √
† … STORE
… † FROM 5~7
TV
P 1
P ---
?
œ √
TV
P 1
P 3
?
œ √
TV
P 1
P 3
OK
TV
√
√
√
√
√
√
23
CHI
LNA
† … CHANNEL
CHANNEL
† … LNA
LNA
† … ON
TV
√
√
√
√
√
√
TV
√
√
√
√
√
√
24
CHI
† … PICTURE
PICTURE
PICTURE MODE
† …
DYNAMIC STANDARD
MOVIE CUSTOM
➢
➢
TV
œ √
√
√
√
√
√
25
† … PICTURE
PICTURE
† … ADJUST
ADJUST
† … CONTRAST
BRIGHTNESS SHARPNESS
COLOR TINT NTSC
œ √
† … PICTURE
PICTURE
† … COLOR TONE
† …
(NORMAL) 1 WARM1 2(WARM2)
2(COOL2) 1(COOL1)
➢
CUSTOM
CHI
TV
œ √
√
√
√
√
√
TV
œ √
œ √
œ 100 √
œ 50 √
œ 75 √
œ 55 √
100
TV
œ √
√
√
√
√
√
1
2
2
1
26
CHI
◆ (SCAN MODE)
NATURAL
NTSC-M AUTO
NATURAL DIGITAL
PROGRESSIVE
◆ DIGITAL NR
† … PICTURE
PICTURE
† … SCAN
MODE DIGITAL NR
† …
◆ SCAN MODE AUTO
NATURAL
DIGITAL
PROGRESSIVE
◆ DIGITAL NR Off On
TV
œ √
√
√
√
√
√
TV
œ √
√
√
√
√
√
27
CHI
† … PICTURE
PICTURE
† … SIZE
† …
◆ NORMAL ZOOM1
ZOOM2 CINEMA
NORMAL 4:3
ZOOM1 150%
ZOOM2 120%
CINEMA
➢ ◆
† …
TV
TV
œ √
√
√
√
√
√
28
CHI
BLUE SCREEN
OFF
† … FUNCTION
FUNCTION
† … BLUE SCREEN
† … OFF ON
TV
√
√
√
√
√
▼
TV
√
√
√
√
√
▼
29
CHI
† … SOUND
SOUND
† … EQUALIZER
EQUALIZER
œ √ † …
➢
CUSTOM
† … SOUND
SOUND
SOUND MODE
† …
STANDARD MUSIC SPEECH
MOVIE CUSTOM
➢
TV
œ √
√
√
√
TV
œ √
√
√
√
100 300 1K  3K  10K
TV
œ √
30
CHI
◆ AUTO VOLUME
◆ VIRTUAL SURROUND
VIRTUAL SURROUND ON OFF
STANDARD
MUSIC MOVIE SPEECH
1
† … SOUND
SOUND
† … AUTO
VOLUME VIRTUAL SURROUND
† … ON
➢
DOLBY D
TV
œ √
√
√
√
TV
œ √
√
√
√
31
CHI
† … FUNCTION
FUNCTION
† … MELODY
† …
ON
TV
▲
√
√
TV
▲
√
√
32
CHI
➢ ◆
◆
◆
AUDIO-L
NICAM
NICAM
NICAM
Bilingual
↔
NICAM
↔
NICAM
↔
↔
→ →
NICAM NICAM
NICAM
A2
→ →
33
CHI
➢
† … FUNCTION
FUNCTION
TIME
TIME
œ √ † …
TV
√
√
√
√
√
▼
TV
AM
AM
AM
TV
œ √
TV
11 18 AM
AM
AM
11 18 AM
œ √
34
CHI
30 180
† … FUNCTION
FUNCTION
TIME
TIME
† … SLEEP TIMER
† … 30 60 90 120
150 180
OFF
30 60 90 120 150 180
OFF
TV
√
√
√
√
√
▼
TV
11 18 AM
AM
AM
œ √
TV
11 18 AM
AM
AM
œ √
30
60
90
120
150
180
35
CHI
◆
◆
➢
† … FUNCTION
FUNCTION
TIME
TIME
† … ON TIME
ON TIME
œ √ PROG.
VOLUME ACTIVITY
† …
TIME
† … OFF TIME
OFF TIME
œ √ ACTIVITY
† …
➢ ◆
◆
TV
√
√
√
√
√
▼
TV
11 18 AM
AM
AM
TV
11 18 AM
06 30 AM
AM
TV
œ √
06 30 AM
P1 4
TV
œ √
11 30 PM
36
CHI
† … FUNCTION
FUNCTION
† … CHILD LOCK
CHILD LOCK
† …
OFF ON
▲ ▼ PROG. NO. œ √
▲ ▼ LOCK œ √
LOCKED
TV
▲
√
√
TV
P 1
?
TV
P 3
?
TV
P 3
37
CHI
VCR DVD
INPUT
† … TV/VIDEO LIST
TV/VIDEO LIST
† … œ √
➢
AV1 AV2
S-VIDEO
INPUT
† … EDIT NAME
EDIT NAME
† …
VCR - DVD - CABLE STB - SAT STB - AV RECV
- DVD RECV - GAME - CAMCORDER - DVD
COMBO
† …
AV2 AV3 S-VIDEO
COMPONENT1 COMPONENT2
➢
TV
√
√
TV
TV
AV1 - - - - - -
AV2 - - - - - -
AV3 - - - - - -
S-VIDEO - - - - - -
†
TV
√
√
TV
AV1 : -------- √
AV2 : -------- √
AV3 : -------- √
S-VIDEO : -------- √
COMPONENT1: -------- √
COMPONENT2: -------- √
- - - - - -
VCR
DVD
CABLE STB
HD STB
SAT.  STB
†
38
CHI
①
◆ RCA VIDEO+AUDIO-L R
◆ S-VIDEO RCA L+R AV-1 AV-2
② VCR -1 VCR
VCR VCR
③
➃ VCR VCR
VCR
①
①
③
➃
②
SP43T7
SP43T8 SP42Q2
SP43T7
SP43T8 SP42Q2
39
CHI
AUDIO OUT
40
CHI
“ 1” “ 2” DVD
(480i, 480p, 576i, 576p, 1080i)
DVD
41
CHI
S-VIDEO
➢ S-VIDEO RCA + S-VIDEO
S-VIDEO RCA
①
①
SP43T7 / SP43T8
SP42Q2
42
CHICHI
DVD
➢
VCR DVD
( STB
DVD)
6 0 0 6
76 0 7 6
➢
➢
DVD
➢ ◆ DVD
◆ DVD
DVD
43
CHI
VCR
DVD
CATV
44
CHI
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
◆
45
CHI
SP42Q2 / SP43T7 / SP43T8
16:9 / 4:3 / 4:3
42 inch(76/82 cm) / 43 inch(76/82 cm) / 43 inch(76/82 cm)
PAL, SECAM, NTSC3.58, NTSC4.43
BG, DK, I, M
NICAM Virtual
15 W x 2
220V ±10% 50Hz/60Hz
220 W
AV1/AV2/AV3/S-Video/Monitor Out
Component1 DTV Y/Pb/ Pr/(MONO)L-AUDIO-R
Component2 / DTV Y/Pb/ Pr/(MONO)L-AUDIO-R
MONO
S-VIDEO
1000 x 470 x 980 mm / 959 x 505 x 1110 mm / 959 x 505 x 1110 mm
45 kg / 47 kg / 47 kg
2 AAA RCA
46
CHI
47
CHI
ELECTRONICS
–
–
BP68-00275A-01